make certain estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts reported on the consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes. Actual results could differ from these estimates.
Subsequent Events
The Company has evaluated all events or transactions that occurred through the date the Company issued these
financial statements. Other than those events described below, there were no other material events that would require
recognition in the consolidated financial statements or disclosure in the notes to the consolidated financial statements.
On April 26, 2018, the Board of Directors of the Company declared a dividend of $0.25 per common share payable on
May 23, 2018 to stockholders of record as of close of business on May 11, 2018.
Correction of Prior Period Balances
The consolidated statements of income for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 have been revised to correct an
immaterial classification error in interest income and noninterest income related to credit card interchange income. As
a result, the consolidated statements of income have been revised to reflect these changes as follows.

As
originally
reported

Adjustments As
revised

(dollars in thousands)
Three months ended March 31, 2017
Interest income - loans $101,136 $ (1,655 ) $99,481
Noninterest income - service charges and other fees 11,919 1,655 13,574

Six months ended March 31, 2017
Interest income - loans $202,818 $ (3,405 ) $199,413
Noninterest income - service charges and other fees 24,005 3,405 27,410

Edgar Filing: Great Western Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-Q

14

10-

Edgar Filing: Great Western Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-Q

15

GREAT WESTERN BANCORP, INC.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

As
originally
reported

Adjustments As
revised

(dollars in thousands)
Twelve months ended September 30, 2017
Interest income - loans $414,434 $ (7,152 ) $407,282
Noninterest income - service charges and other fees 48,573 7,152 55,725

Twelve months ended September 30, 2016
Interest income - loans $370,444 $ (6,716 ) $363,728
Noninterest income - service charges and other fees 46,209 6,716 52,925
The above revisions had no effect on net income, earnings per share, retained earnings or capital ratios. Periods not
presented herein will be revised, as applicable, as they are included in future filings.
2. New Accounting Pronouncements
In February 2018, the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") issued ASU 2018-02, Income Statement -
Reporting Comprehensive Income (Topic 220): Reclassification of Certain Tax Effects from Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Income, which allows for the reclassification of stranded tax effects resulting from the Tax Cuts and
Jobs Act of 2017 ("Tax Reform Act") from other comprehensive income to retained earnings. ASU 2018-02 is